Administration Building
7776 Lake Street

= @ River Forest River Forest, IL 60305
A @ Public Schools 708-771-8282

MEMO

Date: 12/17/18
To:  Dr. Ed Condon
From: Dr. Alison Hawley

RE: District 90 Public School Calendar 2019-2020

Each year, the District Calendar Committee meets to discuss options for the following
school year. The committee is comprised of teachers, support staff, parents, and
administrators. The proposed calendar reflects the Illinois State requirements for student
attendance, emergency days, parent teacher conferences, and professional development
days. Inaddition to working with the Calendar Committee, we consult with both District
97 and District 200 to align our calendars to the greatest degree possible.

Due to legislative changes, the Illinois State Board of Education (ISBE) is still in the process
of recoding its Public School Calendar, and has not yet made it available. The official ISBE
calendar template will the shared with the Board as soon as it is available.

The below are the proposed calendar items for Board review and recommendation:
Student Start Date

Wednesday, August 28, 2019 (half day)

End Date

Wednesday, June 17, 2020 (including emergency days)

Legal Holidays (School Year)

Labor Day - Monday, September 2, 2019

Thanksgiving Day - Thursday, November 28, 2019

MLK Birthday - Monday, January 20, 2020

President’s Day — Monday, February 17, 2020
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Casimir Pulaski Day - Monday, March 2, 2020

Memorial Day - Monday, May 25, 2020
Non-Attendance Days

Wednesday, October 9, 2019

Friday, November 8, 2019
Wednesday, November 27, 2019
Friday, November 29, 2019

Friday, April 10, 2020

Winter Break

December 23,2019 - January 3, 2020
Spring Break

March 23 - 27,2020

Institute Days

August 26 - 27,2019

February 18, 2020

June 9-10, 2020

Three Half In-Service Days

Friday, September 27, 2019

Friday, April 24, 2020

Friday, May 22, 2020

Parent Teacher Conferences

Wednesday evening, November 6, 2019
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Thursday day and evening, November7, 2019
Thursday evening, February 27, 2020

Friday, February 28, 2020
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SCHOOL CALENDAR
2019 - 2020

Monday  August 26,2019 ......cccovevevvrnvennnne. Professional Development — No School for Students
Tuesday August 27, 2019 ....cccevveviiiinieenen. Professional Development — No School for Students
Wednesday August 28, 2019.......ccccvevinrevennene. First Day of Class for Students (Dismissal 11:25 AM)
Monday September 2, 2019 ....ccvviviviinienienenenieiereieieeiens Labor Day — School District Closed
Friday September 27, 2019 ............... Student Dismissal at 11:25 AM, PM School Improvement
Wednesday October 9, 2019......cccccevvivvinviinnreneieenen Non-Attendance Day — School District Closed
Wednesday November 6, 2019 ......ccccooeeverininvienneneienieeenenenns Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences
Thursday = November 7, 2019........ccocueue..e. Parent Teacher Conferences — No School for Students
Friday November 8, 2010.......coiviririniniineeienieniereeasbasbannseseereeaesesseeseessesees Non-Attendance Day
Wednesday November 27, 2019......cccevvveevenrenvenennene Thanksgiving Recess — School District Closed
Thursday = November 28, 2019.......ccceveeieieeierieencnnn Thanksgiving Recess — School District Closed
Friday November 29, 2019.......ccccovvvvrercircrccncnn. Thanksgiving Re¢ess — School District Closed
Friday December 20, 2019........... Last Day of Class Before Winter Recess (Dismissal 2:30 p.m.)
December 23,2019 — January 3, 2020.........c.cceeveereerrirunnnns S Winter Recess
Monday January 6, 2020 ......coovevreiierereeiiinnsie s T S Classes Resume
Monday  January 20, 2020................... Martin Luther King Jr.’s Birthday — School District Closed
Monday February 17,2020 .......cccocevueerreeernrininsioneresnennns President’s Day — School District Closed
Tuesday  February 18, 2020 ...cccoviiineeeerennnnn. Professional Development — No School for Students
Thursday  February 27, 2020 ................ WETRORUPBON: - .- . . Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences
Friday February 28, 2020 ............ccouemn..... Parent/Teacher Conferences — No School for Students
Monday March 2, 2020 S88........ 8 ame ............ Casimir Pulaski Day — School District Closed
March 23 — March 27, 2020..............commmeiisnreereererereirenesseesesesssssssesesesenenes Spring Recess
Monday, March 30, 2020558 ... 0000 ....eeveeeveerrereeeneierereereeesaeseressessensaessneseaeas Classes Resume
Friday April 10, 2020.......... S o OO Non-Attendance Day
Friday April 24, 2020 ........0c0000n v, Student Dismissal at 11:25 AM, PM School Improvement
Friday May 22,2020 .......cccccmiuthereene. Student Dismissal at 11:25 AM, PM School Improvement
Monday May@on2020 .......... R00. ....c..coeerrrenreerrenrenrenes Memorial Day — School District Closed
**Wednesday June 3, 2020 ...........ocoivimriereinieineeiirienee et 8" Grade Graduation
Tuesday  June 9, 2020 .........cccommeeeeeerecnnnenne. Professional Development — No School for Students
Wednesday June 10, 2020 ..oviicionnreieieeennnnene. Professional Development — No School for Students
*Wednesday June 17,2020 .cccrervevienieveereeeieecrevenen, Last Day of School Year (Dismissal 11:25 AM)

*Unused emergency days (maximum of 5) will be used to advance the closing date of the school year.
The earliest closing date for student attendance could be June 8, 2020.
**To be confirmed
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